## 502508809 09/25/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ocean Air Systems LTD	09/24/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BioSaferty Systems SP. Z.O.O	
Street Address:	UI. Zlota 61 Lok.100	
City:	Warszawa	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	R9, oo-918	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7300624

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Ave, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144970-010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meng Sui
Signature:	/Meng Sui/
Date:	09/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment Document#page1.tif

PATENT

H \$40.00 730

502508809

REEL: 031283 FRAME: 0507

# Exemple Control of Patent Assessment and Assertation

For grave and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Quant Air Systems Ltd. a compression of Epitode Colombia Hover a prince of European at 912 Lython Shrutt, North Vancouser, Breigh Commissio VIII 24.5 Compty, thereing the "Assignor"s New Programme and according to the Section Systems Section 2, a community of Pedand Section 8 place of business at Poland, eq. U.S. Warrypool, pl. 7 (eq. 61 ), 4. (ii), therefore having the "Annighted", all of Automore right, take and interest in graph of the control bearing to the CA thereticallist. "Applying Patern", to have and to hold the same, turn Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its accessors and access in calculage at comages for of important of the Assigned Paters according to and other the Universe Time & Date and the WIR Fight to the Dienefore under the Assigned Palent, for the full term or terms of the Assigned Parent, subject to all rights granted under the Assignmed Parent to their parent prior to said Effective Time & Date

IN WITNESS WHEREON, ASSESSMENT has caused that Pagest Assessment and Reservoir on the No daily agreed on its behalf.

ANNUAL

OCEAN AIR SYSTEMS LTD.

1000 24/07/2013 1000 27022 (41/2013) 1000 203/2013

ASSECUTE

BUSANITY SYSTEMS OF THE O

PATENT REEL: 031283 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 09/25/2013